Children and Youth Services

Physical Address:
95 West Beau Street

Suite 300

Washington, PA 15301

Staff Name

Blake
Burchett
Young
Adams
Balmer
Bamford
Barlow
Behanna
Bey
Boardley
Bower
Brewer
Brown
Bruckner
Cacioppo
Caldwell
Casella-Kass
Cincinnati
Colbert
Cook
Coyne
Dawson
Deitle
DeRosa
Dittmer
Eckels-Boles
Eisengart
Ellis

Columnl

Ashley
Hilary
Kristin
Toni
Lanie
Linda
Thomas
Jennifer
Orissa
Kourtney
Julie

Jay
Tenisha
Pamela
Anthony
Misty
Cassandra
David
Shelly
Angela
Shari
Nicole
Kelsey
Michelle
Stephen
Deborah
Paige
Dawn

Phone: 724-228-6884

Fax: 724-223-4713

Title

Manager, Intake Department
Manager, Intake Department
Manager, Ongoing Department

Case Aide

Supervisor, Intake

Clerical
Fiscal Officer
Clerical
Caseworker
Caseworker

Supervisor, Ongoing

Caseworker

Supervisor, Ongoing

Clerical
Caseworker
Caseworker
Caweworker

Supervisor, Intake

Clerical
Case Aide
Paralegal
Paralegal
Caseworker
Paralegal
Attorney
Caseworker

Supervisor, Ongoing

Paralegal

Email

blakeash@co.washington.pa.us
burcheth@co.washington.pa.us
kristin.young@co.washington.pa.us
toni.adams@co.washington.pa.us
lanie.balmer@co.washington.pa.us
bamfordl@co.washington.pa.us
thomas.barlow@co.washington.pa.us
jennifer.behanna@co.washington.pa.us
orissa.bey@co.washington.pa.us
kourtney.boardley@co.washington.pa.us
julie.bower@co.washington.pa.us
jay.brewer@co.washington.pa.us
brownten@co.washington.pa.us
pamela.bruckner@co.washington.pa.us
anthony.cacioppo@co.washington.pa.us
misty.caldwell@co.washington.pa.us
cassandra.casella@co.washington.pa.us
cincinnd@co.washington.pa.us
colbertm@co.washington.pa.us
angela.cook@co.washington.pa.us
shari.coyne@co.washington.pa.us
nicole.dawson@co.washington.pa.us
kelsey.deitle@co.washington.pa.us
derosami@co.washington.pa.us
stephen.dittmer@co.washington.pa.us
deborah.eckels@co.washington.pa.us
paige.eisengart@co.washington.pa.us
dawn.ellis@co.washington.pa.us

Phone

724-250-6521
724-250-4050
724-250-6400
724-503-7164
724-250-6512
724-250-6517
724-705-8518
724-229-6023
724-503-5945
724-470-4777
724-250-6524
724-503-5852
724-570-8515
724-228-6711
724-249-5054
724-678-0254
724-503-7410
724-250-4150
724-250-4052
724-503-7230
724-229-6026
724-228-6717
724-503-5763
724-250-6413
724-228-6705
724-503-5896
724-250-6511
724-228-6759



Evans
Faloshey
Gaddess
Gauthier
Golkosky
Gordon
Grant
Grant
Hannah
Hixenbaugh
Isenberg
Kass
Kennedy
Kinsey
Krepps
Kuhn
Lampe
Lee
Leonardi-Reif
Lucas
Main
McClelland
McCrory
McDowell
McVay
Mullen

Newsome-Boyles

Neiehaus
O'Neil
Patterson
Riscciuti
Rischetelli
Saylor
Schilken
Shawgo
Snyder
Spartz
Stefanick

Aline
Justin
Sarah
Amber
Amanda
Rose
Amanda
Kate
Deborah
Azure
Jacob
Mindy
Robyn
Brianna
Brad
Tyler
Madison
Lisa
Alisa
Michael
Luke
Donna
Kevin
Kris
Bethany
Barbara
Tennille
Alex
Lora
Karen
Patricia
Richelle
Bernadette
Jenna
Anna
Nicole
Amanda
Tina

Caseworker
Caseworker
Caseworker
Paralegal
Supervisor, Intake
Clerical

Caseworker
Program Specialsit, Community Engagement
Caseworker
Supervisor, Intake
Caseworker

Clerical

Attorney
Caseworker
Caseworker
Caseworker
Caseworker

Clerical

Caseworker

Case Aide

Clerical Supervisor
Attorney

Supervisor, Intake
Paralegal

Paralegal
Administrative Assistant
Attorney
Caseworker

Fiscal Technician
Supervising Attorney
Clerical

Caseworker

Program Director
Caseworker

Program Specialists, Family First Prevention
Caseworker
Caseworker

Fiscal Assistant

aline.evans@co.washington.pa.us
justin.faloshey@co.washington.pa.us
sarah.gaddess@co.washington.pa.us
amber.gauthier@co.washington.pa.us
amanda.golkosky@co.washington.pa.us
gordonr@co.washington.pa.us
grantama@co.washington.pa.us
grantkat@co.washington.pa.us
deborah.hannah@co.washington.pa.us
hixenbaa@co.washington.pa.us
jacob.isenberg@co.washington.pa.us
kassmeli@co.washington.pa.us
robyn.kennedy@co.washington.pa.us
brianna.kinsey@co.washington.pa.us
brad.krepps@co.washington.pa.us
tyler.kuhn@co.washington.pa.us
madison.lampe@co.washington.pa.us
lisa.lee@co.washington.pa.us
alisa.leonardi-reif@co.washington.pa.us
lucasm@co.washington.pa.us
luke.main@co.washington.pa.us
donna.mcclelland@co.washington.pa.us
mccroryk@co.washington.pa.us
mcdowelk@co.washington.pa.us
bethany.mcvay@co.washington.pa.us
barbara.mullen@co.washington.pa.us
barbara.tennille@co.washington.pa.us
alex.neihaus@co.washington.pa.us
oneillor@co.washington.pa.us
karen.patterson@co.washington.pa.us
patricia.ricciuti@co.washington.pa.us
rachelle.rischitelli@co.washington.pa.us
saylorb@co.washington.pa.us
schilkej@co.washington.pa.us
anna.shawgo@co.washington.pa.us
nicole.snyder@co.washington.pa.us
spartzam@co.washington.pa.us
stefaniC@co.washington.pa.us

724-503-5901
724-503-5689
724-503-5950
724-250-2720
724-250-6531
724-228-7884
724-250-4672
724-250-4154
724-884-5065
724-705-8331
724-503-5672
724-250-4077
724-250-6553
724-503-7204
724-470-6175
724-503-5968
724-503-5853
724-250-6518
724-993-2727
724-503-5986
724-250-6556
724-705-8519
724-503-5934
724-228-6885
724-228-6710
724-250-4128
724-223-2939
724-328-2992
724-250-4155
724-250-4119
724-250-4678
724-503-5837
724-228-6958
724-470-5577
724-250-6531
724-914-8428
724-250-4112
724-250-6547



Toma
Trainer
Welsh
Wenzel
Westhoven
Whitson
Wills-Brower
Winkleblech
Wise

Yeager
Yoakum
Yusko
Zaranec
Zilka

Diana
Brianna
Taylor
Nicole
Morgan
Kiera
Jolene
Haley
Chasity
Hannah
Liarida
Julie
Joe
Talyn

Caseworker
Caseworker
Caseworker
Caseworker
Caseworker
Paralegal
Supervisor, Intake
Caseworker

Case Aide
Caseworker
Caseworker
Clerical

Program Specialist, Research Analyst
Caseworker

diana.toma@co.washington.pa.us
brianna.trainer@co.washington.pa.us
welshtay@co.washington.pa.us
nicole.wenzel@co.washington.pa.us
morgan.westhoven@co.washington.pa.us
kiera.whitson@co.washington.pa.us
jolene.wills@co.washington.pa.us
haley.winkleblech@co.washington.pa.us
chasity.wise@co.washington.pa.us
hannah.yeager@co.washington.pa.us
liarida.yoakum@-co.washington.pa.us
yuskojul@co.washington.pa.us
zaranecj@co.washington.pa.us
talyn.zilka@co.washington.pa.us

724-503-7367
724-503-5908
724-503-7534
724-503-5895
724-993-7754
724-250-4833
724-503-7423
724-503-7263
724-503-5896
724-503-5728
724-503-5950
724-250-4058
724-250-6554
724-503-5949



